Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marilyn Anne Anderson	04/17/2002
Fung Tso Lay	04/17/2002
Robyn Louise Heath	04/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexima Ltd.
Street Address:	70 Southbank Boulevarde
Internal Address:	c/o S. McKernick, Pivot Ltd.
City:	Southbank
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11062999
Application Number:	11372761
Application Number:	11372771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: winner@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-01A,B,&C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heeja Yoo-Warren	

500104509 REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0015

0.00 1106298

CH \$120 00

Total Attachments: 2

source=18-01A,B,C_us_assign#page1.tif

source=18-01A,B,C_us_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Marilyn Anne ANDERSON, an Australian citizen, residing at 24 Garden Avenue, Keilor, Victoria 3036, Australia;

Fung Tso LAY, an Australian citizen, residing at 60A Newton Street, Reservoir, Victoria 3073, Australia; and

Robyn Louise HEATH, an Australian citizen, residing at 3 Berry Street, Clifton Hill, Victoria 3068, Australia.

(herein called "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

PLANT-DERIVED MOLECULES AND GENETIC SEQUENCES ENCODING SAME AND USES THEREFOR

for which we have filed a U.S. patent application on 8 February 2002, and has been assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/072,809.

AND WHEREAS, **Hexima Ltd**, with its principal place of business at c/- Mr S. McKernick, Pivot Ltd, 70 Southbank Boulevarde, Southbank, Victoria 3006, Australia, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Union for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

> PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0017

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	Hardyn Anderson
	Name:/Marilyn Anne ANDERSON
	Rosemany Renales Witness:
Date: $17/09/02$	Name: Fung Tso LAY
	Name: Fung Tso LAY
	Rusemanj Render Witness:
	Witness:
Date: 24/04/02	deste
	Name: Robyn Louise HEATH
	Ar Cene
	Witness:

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0018